
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％

10/1(土) 晴れ 27.6 11.1 701.6 27,783 27,783 12,569 221.1 42.9

10/2(日) 晴れ 26.3 10.9 723.0 28,631 56,414 25,137 224.4 44.2

10/3(月) 曇り時々晴れ 26.2 0.8 371.0 14,692 71,106 37,706 188.6 22.7

10/4(火) 曇り時々雨 27.4 0.0 147.3 5,833 76,939 50,275 153.0 9.0

10/5(水) 曇り一時雨 16.0 0.0 33.2 1,315 78,254 62,843 124.5 2.0

10/6(木) 曇り時々晴れ 16.0 1.9 193.1 7,647 85,900 75,412 113.9 11.8

10/7(金) 曇りのち晴れ 13.3 0.0 88.1 3,489 89,389 87,981 101.6 5.4

10/8(土) 晴れ時々曇り 20.1 6.3 473.1 18,735 108,124 100,549 107.5 28.9

10/9(日) 晴れのち曇り 21.0 6.2 524.0 20,750 128,874 113,118 113.9 32.0

10/10(月) 雨 20.8 0.0 105.4 4,174 133,048 125,686 105.9 6.4

10/11(火) 曇り時々雨 20.7 1.8 302.8 11,991 145,039 138,255 104.9 18.5

10/12(水) 曇り 19.2 0.4 295.1 11,686 156,725 150,824 103.9 18.0

10/13(木) 晴れ時々曇り 19.9 2.7 411.0 16,276 173,001 163,392 105.9 25.1

10/14(金) 晴れのち曇り 22.7 3.4 461.1 18,260 191,260 175,961 108.7 28.2

10/15(土) 晴れ時々曇り 24.2 7.0 530.9 21,024 212,284 188,530 112.6 32.4

10/16(日) 晴れ時々曇り 23.0 6.5 543.6 21,527 233,810 201,098 116.3 33.2

10/17(月) 曇り時々雨 21.5 0.1 78.4 3,105 236,915 213,667 110.9 4.8

10/18(火) 晴れ一時雨 16.9 1.6 301.7 11,947 248,862 226,236 110.0 18.4

10/19(水) 曇り時々雨 17.4 2.8 360.1 14,260 263,122 238,804 110.2 22.0

10/20(木) 晴れ時々曇り 19.2 1.0 271.7 10,759 273,882 251,373 109.0 16.6

10/21(金) 晴れ時々曇り 21.9 9.0 631.9 25,023 298,905 263,942 113.2 38.6

10/22(土) 晴れ時々曇り 24.8 6.2 492.6 19,507 318,412 276,510 115.2 30.1

10/23(日) 曇り一時雨 17.8 0.0 70.1 2,776 321,188 289,079 111.1 4.3

10/24(月) 晴れ時々曇り 14.9 2.8 312.7 12,383 333,571 301,648 110.6 19.1

10/25(火) 晴れ 16.0 8.5 622.7 24,659 358,230 314,216 114.0 38.1

10/26(水) 晴れ 16.6 10.1 669.0 26,492 384,722 326,785 117.7 40.9

10/27(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 17.0 7.7 569.2 22,540 407,262 339,354 120.0 34.8

10/28(金) 晴れのち時々雨 19.3 5.1 484.8 19,198 426,460 351,922 121.2 29.6

10/29(土) 曇り時々雨 13.4 0.1 104.1 4,122 430,583 364,491 118.1 6.4

10/30(日) 晴れ一時雨 15.9 4.8 403.9 15,994 446,577 377,059 118.4 24.7

10/31(月) 晴れ 18.2 9.2 633.1 25,071 471,648 389,628 121.1 38.7

℃ h 11910.3 471,648

19.8 4.13 384.2 15,214

3.56 323.3 12,569

月合計

¥727.9
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2022年10月
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